Westhall Community Pub Ltd

A Community Benefit Society, Registered with the Financial Conduct Authority (no. 7806)

Annual Members' Meeting

Thursday 15 December 2022, 7.30pm at Westhall Village Hall

Welcome!



Meeting Agenda

1. Introduction

2. Annual Reports
® Chairman’s report on the Company's performance in the previous year, and plans for the current year and the next year.
® Operations review of the previous year.

® Financial Report.
® Avreporton the state of the membership and the membership strategy.

3. Resolutions to be put to the members

i. Minutes from 2021 AGM to approve.
ii. Annual Accounts for the previous financial year (a copy is attached). Auditors signed report (a copy is attached).

Proposal that the General Meeting accepts the annual Accounts for the year to 31 July 2022.

iii. Share Interest: Proposal to waive rights of shareholders to interest for a period of 3 years.

iv. Appointment of Auditors: Proposal to appoint an Audit Company to provide an External Review of the Accounts and to
waive the appointment of an Auditor to carry out a full Audit. This is subject to the requirements of the Community
Opportunities Fund's requirement.

v. Election of Management Committee.

4. Any Other Business



Chairman’s Report



Operations Review










































Financial Report



Westhall Community Pub Limited

Profit and loss account
for the period ended 31 July 2022

TURNOVER
Other income
Cost of goods
Staff costs
Depreciation
Other charges
Profit or (loss) before taxation
Taxation on ordinary activities
Profit or (loss) for the financial year

2022 2021
£ £
166,662 83,403
4,797 23,708
(85,407) (41,128)
(15,183) (3,668)
(189) ;
(46,607) (19,960)
24,073 42,355
(3,702) (8,089)
20,371 34,266




Westhall Community Pub Ltd

Profit and Loss Account

Turnover
Cost of Goods

Net Profit

Gross margin %
Operating costs
Operating profit

Other income

Profit before Tax
Tax

Profit after Tax

2022 2021 Change

£'000 £'000 £'000
166.7 83.4 83.3
(85.4) (41.1) (44.3)
81.3 42.3 39.0

49% 51%

62.0 23.6 38.4
19.3 18.7 0.6
(4.8) (23.7) 18.9
24.1 42.4 (18.3)
3.7 8.1 (4.4)
20.4 34.3 (13.9)

%

100%
108%

92%

163%

3%

-80%

-43%

-54%

-41%
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Westhall Community Pub Limited

Balance Sheet
for the period ended 31 July 2022

Assets
Investment
Fixed assets
Current assets
Prepayments and accrued income

Capital, Reserves and Liabilities
Capital and reserves
Provisions for liabilities
Creditors:
Amounts falling due within one year
Amounts falling due after more than one year

Accruals and deferred income

2022 2021
£ £

100 100
265,656 -
101,019 222,700
3,034 2,614
369,809 225,414
231,116 205,896
17,961 19,298
249,077 225,194
120,732 220
369,809 225,414




Westhall Community Pub Ltd

Cash Flow Statement

Cash flows form operating activities
Profit before Tax

Adjustments for
Depreciation
Accrued costs
Increase in Inventories
Increase in /Creditors

Income tax paid
Cash flow from Operations

Cash flow from investing Activities
Purchase of property and equipment

Cash flow from Financing Activities
Grant income received
Issue of Shaes

Net decrease in cash
Cash at the beginng of the year
Cash at the end of the year

£'000

24.1

0.2
2.9
(1.4)
3.9
29.7

(10.1)

19.6

(265.9)

(265.9)

113.0
4.9

117.9

(128.4)
225.3

96.9






Racehorse Revenue 12 month moving average
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Resolution to pass.

Annual Accounts for the previous financial year Auditors report have
been made available prior to the meeting.

Proposal that the General Meeting adopts the annual Accounts for
the year to 31 July 2022 and instructs the Treasurer to file the
accounts with Companies House and the Mutuals Register.



Membership Report



410 shareholders

up from 357 at this time last year

£166,300 invested

up from £162,000 at this time last year



We are not actively promoting and selling shares, but the
option to purchase them remains open.

We will need to raise new share capital to replace that which
existing shareholders may request to withdraw.

We may want to raise further capital to invest in the business.
The committee will review this periodically.



Resolutions to be put to the members

Minutes from 2021 AGM to approve.

. Annual Accounts for the previous financial year (a copy is attached). Auditors signed

report (a copy is attached). Proposal that the General Meeting accepts the annual
Accounts for the year to 31 July 2022.

. Share Interest: Proposal to waive rights of shareholders to interest for a period of 3 years.
. Appointment of Auditors: Proposal to appoint an Audit Company to provide an External

Review of the Accounts and to waive the appointment of an Auditor to carry out a full

Audit. This is subject to the requirements of the Community Opportunities Fund’s
requirement.

Election of Management Committee.



Any Other Business



Thank you for your continued support

...it'’s time to adjourn to The Racehorse for a drink
and further discussion with committee members!



